

# Eligibility

- Open to legal residents of the USA who are 18 years of age or older at the time of entry.
- Employees of Drawdown Georgia, its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, and their immediate family members or household members are not eligible to enter or win.

### How to Enter

- To enter, register for the webinar at <u>https://info.drawdownga.org/2024-webinar-3</u> between August 6th 27, 2024.
- Tag a friend in the comments section of the contest post to gain an additional entry in the giveaway.
- Entries from fake accounts will be disqualified.

### Prize

- Five winners will receive a copy of <u>Bress 'N' Nyam: Gullah Geechee Recipes from a</u> <u>Sixth-Generation Farmer</u> by Matthew Raiford and 2 spice blends from Strong Roots 9.
- Winners will be selected at random from all eligible entries after the webinar on August 27th.
- The odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received.
- The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or other prizes.

#### **Winner Notification**

- Winners will be notified via email or a direct message on Instagram.
- Winners must respond to the notification within 10 days or new winners will be selected.

## **General Conditions**

- By participating, entrants agree to abide by these official rules and the decisions of Drawdown Georgia which are final and binding in all respects.
- Drawdown Georgia reserves the right to disqualify any entrant who violates these rules or engages in any fraudulent or disruptive behavior.
- Drawdown Georgia is not responsible for lost, late, or misdirected entries.
- This contest is subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations.
- By participating, entrants grant Drawdown Georgia permission to use their name and/or Instagram handle for promotional purposes without compensation.

# **Release of Liability**

• By participating, entrants release Drawdown Georgia and its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, and their respective officers, directors, employees, and agents from any and all liability for any injuries, losses, or damages of any kind arising from or in connection with this contest or the acceptance or use of the prize.

#### **Instagram Disclaimer**

• This contest is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with, Instagram. Any questions, comments, or complaints regarding this contest must be directed to Drawdown Georgia and not Instagram.